## 506185955 08/04/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6232694

SUBMISSION TYPE:			SIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ						
	Name	Name			Execution Date		
AICHENG YIN					08/03/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SHENZ	HEN CLIMBING	G PET PRODUCTS	CO., LTI	Э.		
Street Address:			g d, hejing indu .ge, fuyong str				
City:	SHENZ	HEN					
State/Country:	CHINA						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type			Number				
	;	l 29745119	Number				
Property Type	;		Number				
Property Type	)		Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	29745119					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	29745119 <i>the e-mail ad</i> o	lress first; if that is				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29745119 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu	lress first; if that is				ŗ
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provideo	29745119 <i>the e-mail ad</i> o	lress first; if that is				ŗ
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29745119 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG	lress first; if that is				ŗ
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29745119 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG	dress first; if that is accessful, it will be PAINTED POST				ŀ
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29745119 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu nfo@zanip.co JIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 P	<b>fress first; if that is</b> <b>accessful, it will be</b> PAINTED POST K 14870				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29745119 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> nfo@zanip.co JIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 P NY, NEW YOR	<i>Iress first; if that is</i> <i>accessful, it will be</i> AINTED POST K 14870				F
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29745119 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu nfo@zanip.co JIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 P NY, NEW YORI ZF-US-ID	dress first; if that is accessful, it will be PAINTED POST K 14870 9-0224 G				ŗ 
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29745119 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu nfo@zanip.co JIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 P NY, NEW YOR ZF-US-ID JIE YANG	dress first; if that is baccessful, it will be PAINTED POST K 14870 D-0224 G/				F
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29745119 the e-mail add ; if that is unsunfo@zanip.co JIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 P NY, NEW YOR ZF-US-ID JIE YANG	dress first; if that is baccessful, it will be PAINTED POST K 14870 D-0224 G/				F

	ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION	
Attorney Docket Number	ZF-US-ID-0224	
Title of Invention	PET ENCLOSURE	
	S, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed in the application identified by the title above. Shenzhen Climbing Pet Products Co., Ltd. S,	
having a pc	ostal address of 6th Floor, Building D, Hejing Industrial Park, Hexiu West Road, Heping Village, Fuyong Street, Baoan Distri Shenzhen	ct,
NO' ASSIGNOF said invent division, co supplement ASS	b as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged <b>R, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an</b> <b>ition and application throughout the United States of America</b> , including any and all patents granted on any pontinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or ital examination thereof. SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, n and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, include	d, d to
additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all withous sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may d of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent sed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's putors, administrators and other legal representatives.	ut ay
referred to a use and be which such	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patent above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's s shoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term n patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignme of been made.	ole for
	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 161628 to insert or complete any informat ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	ion
	IAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor;	Aicheng Yin Date: 08/03/2020	
Signature	x /Aicheng Yin/	